Balexco Doha Trading

W.L.L.

State of Qatar 44% Trading in aluminium profiles, systems and

accessories

In 2013, the Group was in final stages of negotiations to merge its investment in KHCB with another

local bank and accordingly the Group’s investment in KHCB amounting to US$ 160,252 was classified

as held-for-sale. During the year, the sale did not materialize and the Group has now discontinued its

plan for an immediate sale of KHCB. Accordingly the investment has been reclassified to “held-for-use”

from its previous classification of “held-for-sale”. In line with the requirements of IFRS 5 Non-Current

Assets held-for-sale and Disposal Group, the Group has restated its prior period financial statements

to reflect the continuation of equity accounting for its investment in KHCB as if the asset had never

been classified as held-for-sale. This has resulted in restating the previously reported profit, asset-held-

for-sale, investment in associate, accumulated losses, earnings per share and related disclosures of

the Bank.

The effect of restatement on the 2013 previously reported amounts is given below:

 Previously   Adjustments  Restated

 reported

Assets held-for-sale 184,076  (160,252)  23,824

Equity accounted investees 73,417  136,322  209,739

Share of profit /(loss) of equity-accounted investees 1,723  (23,930)  (22,207)

(Loss) / profit for the year 6,267  (23,930)  (17,663)

Basic and diluted earnings per share (US cent) (0.24)  (0.36)  (0.60)
Basic and diluted earnings per share – continuing
operations (US cent) (0.01)

(0.81)

(0.82)

   The movement in equity-accounted investees is given below:

 2014  2013

   (restated)

At 1 January 209,739  231,946

Acquired in a business combination (note 4) 17,263  -

Share of profit / (loss) of equity-accounted investees 10,363  (22,207)

Dividends received (2,511)  -

Derecognition on acquisition of control (note 4) (76,050)  -

At 31 December  158,804  209,739

The Group’s investment in KHCB is pledged against a Murabaha financing facility (note 16).